RANK

SSG

595th Engineer Company (LE) Roster

NAME
Adkins, Ruford H
Allen, Charles R
Anthony, Alvis D
Bagley, Harold O
Bazzy, William H
Beckner, David F
Behnke, Wayne H
Benton, Charles W
Bigler, Michael F
Birkett, James A Il
Blackstock, Freddie P
Blaize, William E
Bliss, David J
Bond, David W
Boyd, Earl M
Britton, Philip

Brown, Bruce A

UNIT
595th
595th
595th
595th
595th
595th
595th
595th / 59th
595th
595th
595th
595th
595th
595th
595th
595th
595th

YIC

2020 Edition
HOMETOWN

Ambherstdale, WV
Brea, CA
Pleasant Grove, AL
Winter Haven, FL
Houston, TX
Missouri
Menasha, WI
Early, IA
Oklahoma City, OK
Lakewood, WA
Bogata, TX
Benton, LA
Steep Falls, ME
Merced, CA
Memphis, TN
Remsen, IA
South Freeport, ME



SP-5

SP-5

SP-4

CWO

SP-4

Buskirk, Vernon D
Caldiero, Alphonse J
Calvert, William
Carlson, Wayne E
Carrigan, Thomas
Casal, Jose F
Chiarella, Richard A
Chartier, Nelson J Jr
Clingensmith, Johnny
Cressell, Donald L
Cruey, Bob D

Cruse, Charlie R

Cushman, James G "Jim"

Day, Ira E
Dewitz, Loren K
Dolan, Ronald M
Dowell, Terry L
Doza, Fred M
Elofson, Gary S
Elliot, Zane G

595th
595th
595th
595th
595th
595th
595th
595th
595th / 86th LCT
595th / 86th / 60th
595th
595th
595th / 86th LCT
595th
595th
595th
595th
595th / 27th LCT
595th
595th / 60th

68 >'70

67 >'68

Webster, WI
Boston, NY
Murchison, TX
Windom, MN
Junction City, KS
Woodmere, NY
Thousand Oaks, CA
Connecticut
Princeton, MO
Dublin, VA
Newburg, MO
Moline, IL
Mechanicsburg, OH
Olympia, WA
Bismark, ND
Doylestown, PA
Newark, OH
Leonardville, KS
Katy, TX

Port Sulphur, LA



SP-5

PFC

Elwood, Michael R
Ferry, Douglas W

Foley, Chester R "Rick"

Fremin, Richard D
Friend, Richard E
Gibson, Raymond S
Gorkowski, Richard A
Gosa, Robert E
Graedke, Manfred F
Groft, Richard C
Hagler, Donald R
Harrier, John H
Hamm, Leonard H
Haug, William O
Hein, James S
Hendrickson, Ted C

Heppen, George Henry Jr

Higden, Ross T
Hill, Ansel A
Hoff, Melvin D

595th
595th
595th
595th
595th
595th
595th
595th
595th
595th
595th
595th / 86th LCT
595th
595th
595th
595th
505th  (KIA)
595th
595th
595th

67 >'68

3/67 > 5/67

Indiana

Garden City, Ml
Pine River, WI
Douglasville, GA
Oakland, MD
Kaysville, UT
Lake Mills, WI
Calhoun City, MS
Kempner, TX
Redfield, SD
Salem, MO
Tilton, IL
Apalachicola, FL
Grand Forks, ND
Aurora, CO
Arkansas
Anderson, IN
Livonia, Ml
Imperial, NE
Story, WY



CPT

Holtzapple, Michael D
Hopkins, Joseph M
Horras, David O
Humphreys, Kenneth E
Hunter, Bob D
Hutchins, James H I
Inge, Richard L

Isley, Mike C

lutok, Myron L

Jack, William
Jackson, Lindsley J
Jahn, Dennis W
Jobe, Roy L

Jones, Jim

Kearney, Edward
Keller, William B

Kiel, Kenneth J

King, Tom J

Kleinert, Jeffrey R

Kurcz, Joseph J

595th
595th
595th
595th
595th
595th
595th
595th
595th
595th
595th
595th
595th
595th
595th
595th
595th / 591st LE
595th / 591st LE
595th
595th

67 > 68
67 > 68

Mapleton Depot, PA
Millville, NJ
Williamsburg, 1A
McCalla, AL
Dilworth, MN
Fenton, Ml
Victoria, VA
Jamestown, CA
Anchorage, AK
Spring Valley, OH
Auburn, AL

Ute, IA

Riverdale, CA
Casper, WY
Leander, TX
Clarksville, IN
Franklin, WI
Green Forest, AR
Madera, CA
Orchard Park, NY



SGT

1SG

SSG
SP-4

Landreth, David P
Langstraat, Dennis H
Larson, James H
Lawson, Gilbert

Leath, Thomas M
Leckenby, Jerry L

Lee, Danny R

Lee, Jack Ass Jr "Leroy"
Lindsey, Floyd

Long, Bert W

Lowe, Donnie L

Marlar, Freddie E

Martell, Darrell V

Martin, Joseph Thomas
Mask, Thurman R
Mason, Leonard

Mattison, Benjamin Franklin
Matweef, Bruce A
Mesch, Richard L

Miranda, Raoul R

595th
595th
595th / 86th LCT
595th
595th
595th
595th
595th
595th
595th
595th / 86th LCT
595th
595th
595th  (KIA)
595th / 86th LCT
595th
595th  (KIA)

27th / 595th / 86th / 501st

595th
595th

67 > 68

3/67 > 5/67

67 > 68

10/67 > 3/69

Freeport, FL
Fresno, CA

Sioux Falls, SD
Fairfield, TX
Avondale, AZ
Washington
Moxey, WA

CO Mascot (Donkey)
Harrison, AR
Riverton, WY
Newport, TN
Corryton, TN

Red Lake Falls, MN
Trinidad, CO
Mammoth Springs, AR
Decatur, IL
Anderson, SC
Pleasant Garden, NC
Dubuque, IA
Valley Springs, CA



SP-4 Moad, Delbert D "Del" 595th / 86th LCT 67 >68 Calico Rock, AR

SP-5 Mosher, Harvey Milford Jr 595th (KIA) 7/67 > 11/67 Austin, TX
Napier, Bob 595th Tacoma, WA
Nau, Perry R 595th Onaway, Ml
Neeley, Alford D 595th Wister, OK
Neystel, Fermond R 595th Waco, TX
Odum, Lorenzo G Jr 595th Ypsilanti, Ml
O'Neil, Richard J 595th 67 >68 Naples, FL
Orbison, Harry D 595th Manhattan, KS
Ortego, Floyd J 595th La Fayette, LA
Osment, Carl Y 595th Cherryville, NC
Othoudt, Terry A 595th Vernon Center, MN
Passaretti, Richard 595th Haledon, NJ
Peace, Earl 595th Humble, TX
Peterson, David A 595th Thief River Falls, MN
Perez, Melvin L 595th Augusta, GA
Pierce, Roger 595th Schoharie, NY
Pugh, Rodney M 595th Omaha, NE
Raddatz, Ronald R 595th Severna Park, MD

Rader, Clarence L 595th Tillar, AR



SP-4

SP-4

Ray, James L
Reed, Michael L
Reese, Bruce G
Rinker, Thomas A
Rotrock, Thomas F
Rufener, Stanley E
Rutledge, Wayne C

Rutledge, Kenneth D

Schuerman, Raymond B

Schuerman, Tom L
Seacord, Gary L
Shively, Baron J
Short, Joseph C
Sims, Gary E
Sirles, Warren F
Smith, Gary L
Smith, Johnny L
Stoneking, Larry S
Stroud, Edward L

Sturman, Roger A

595th
595th
595th
595th
595th
595th

595th / 86th LCT
595th / 86th LCT / 501st

595th
595th
595th
595th
595th
595th
595th
595th
595th
595th
595th
595th

68
68 > 69

67 > 68

Bourbon, MO
Yellow Jacket, CO
Las Vegas, NV
Lady Lake, FL
Stuart, FL

Mt. Hamilton, CA
Winder, GA

Hull, GA

San Tan Valley, AZ
Milford, OH
Somas, CA
McPherson, KS
Savannah, GA
Riverside, CA
Brasher Falls, NY
Gray, ME
Abbeville, SC
Gassville, AR
Cleburne, TX
Heath, OH



Teeple, EImo 595th Joplin, MO

Turnbull, Ronald D 595th Sinclairville, NY
Turner, Owen D 595th Scappoose, OR
Tuttle, Howard W 595th Ogden, KS
Vaillancourt, Paul R 595th Somerset, MA
Van Curler, Vern L 595th 67 >68 Mapleton, OR
Vescio, Carmen J 595th Fulton, NY
Wanless, Robert G I 595th Renton, WA
Warath, Garth E 595th Irvins, UT

Ward, Robert F 595th Longmont, CO
Weirsma, Hank T 595th Mendon, MA
Winkel, Ralph J 595th Green River, WY
Winters, John W 595th Millston, WY
Witt, Larmon E 595th Kansas City, KS
Wolverton, Frank V Jr 595th Hersey, Ml
Woodworth, Irvin G 595th Parkers Prairie, MN
Wraa, Jerry 595th Leonard, MN
Wright, James L 595th Stillwater, MN
Yerk, Larry D 595th Danway, IL

Young, Thomas W 595th New Philadelphia, OH



Zawadzki, Paul J 595th Fort Lauderdale, FL



